[National Automotive Board (NAB)]

C A T B 0839 R01	C	Α	Т	В	0839	R01
----------------------------	---	---	---	---	------	-----

RECHRISTENING

TO CERTIFICATE FOR COMPLIANCE
TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

Date: 08th October 2024

Cert Table 7, 11 & 13		Dwg	Total	
01	10	04	15 Pgs	

1. In order to establish compliance to the provisions of CMVR,1989,applicable as on date, documental verification / necessary testing was carried out, on the following rechristened base model, submitted by the rechristened vehicle manufacturer referred below:

Reference TA Certificate		Rechristened Company Name		
1. C A T B 0839 Dt. 11.09.2024 Plot No. 221, Udyog Vihar, Phase 1, Gurgaon, Haryana-122016, INDIA				
Earlier Company Name	M/s. Lectrix EV Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 221, Udyog Vihar, Phase 1, Gurgaon, Haryana-122016, INDIA			
Base Model Name		Revised Specification Number		
LXS 50		LXS 2.0 MERGER dt. 04.10.2024		
Other Ref. Certificate No. / Valid Extension		Refer Clause 4.		

- 2 It is certified that the above rechristened base model complies with the provisions of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989, as amended up-to-date
- 2a Additional specifications (LXS 2.0 MERGER dt. 04.10.2024) indicating changes other than those endorsed along with the base certificate, for the base model / variant(s), duly endorsed, are enclosed herewith.
- 3 This certificate may be read in conjunction with the Type Approval Certificate(s) referred in clause 1

LXS 50-01 dt. 01.03.2024
Refer specification Nos. under clause 2a of this certificate

5 The company has changed its name from the erstwhile "M/s. Lectrix EV Pvt. Ltd", to "M/s Lectrix E Vehicles Pvt. Ltd" & the CMVR Certificates issued in earlier company name are hereby extended to rechristened company name.

ICAT Ref No.	2024-1232; IOCS NO. 180796			Please turn over for DISCLAIMER		
AUTHORISED SIGN	ATORY					
JAYWA	ANT HARDIKAR			SAURABH DALELA	,	Page 1 of
HI	EAD-CMVR			DIRECTOR		1